FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Beaullieu to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 162 by Senator Reese

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and (H)," and before "and (7)," delete "340.1(A)(4)(a)(iv)" and
- 3 insert "and 340.1(A)(4)(b)(iv)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 11, after "and (H), and" and before "and (7)," delete "340.1(A)(4)(a)(iv)" and
- 6 insert "340.1(A)(4)(b)(iv)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 7, delete lines 26 through 28 and insert the following:
- 9 "(4) 10 \* \* \*
- 11 (b) "Marketplace facilitator" shall not include any of the following:"